1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard C1096_MIL-PRF-32535_X7R • 7/24/2019
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
• Patented BME technology
• Qualified per MIL-PRF-32535 (QPL)
• Standard reliability (M Level)
• High reliability (T Level)

Surface Mount Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors (SMD MLCCs)
High Reliability Surface Mount Capacitors, MIL-PRF-32535, 4 – 50 VDC (X7R Dielectric)
MIL-PRF-32535 Ordering Information
M32535 04 E2 Z 103 K Z M B
MIL Prefix Slash
Sheet
Characteristic/
Dielectric
Rated
Voltage
(VDC)
Capacitance Code
(pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance Termination1, 2,3 Product Level Electrode
02 = 0402
03 = 0603
04 = 0805
05 = 1206
06 = 1210
07 = 1812
08 = 2220
E2 = X7R V = 4
W = 6.3
X = 10
Y = 16
Z = 25
A = 50
Two significant
digits and number
of zeros.
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
D = Sn/Pb solder dipped
G = Nickel gold-plating
R = Flexible termination
with solder plating
V = Flexible termination
with nickel gold-plating
Z = Sn/Pb solder plated
M = M Level
T = T Level
B = BME
1 Termination options D, R, and V are not available in EIA 0402 case size.
2 Termination option D is not available in EIA 0603 case size.
3 Termination options D, G, and Z are not available in EIA 1812 case size.
KEMET Part Number Equivalent (For Reference Only)
(Do not use this ordering code if a QPL MIL-SPEC part type is required. Please order using MIL-SPEC ordering code. Details
regarding MIL-PRF-32535 QPL ordering information is outlined above.)
C 0805 K 104 J 3 G M L -
Ceramic Case Size
(L" x W")